
 APRIL 2026 
DAY DATE REMARKS 
Wed 1 April New Academic session begins for Classes IX to XII 

Thu 2 April  

Fri 3 April  

Sat 4 April  

Sun 5 April Books & Documents Submission for KG students  
New Academic session begins for Classes I & III to VIII 

Mon 6 April New Academic session begins for Classes LKG & II 

Tue 7 April New Academic session begins for Class UKG 

Wed 8 April  

Thu 9 April  

Fri 10 April  

Sat 11 April  

Sun 12 April  

Mon 13 April  

Tue 14 April  

Wed 15 April  

Thu 16 April  

Fri 17 April  

Sat 18 April  

Sun 19 April  

Mon 20 April  

Tue 21 April  

Wed 22 April  

Thu 23 April  

Fri 24 April  

Sat 25 April Workshop for staff from KG to VIII, Classes for IX to XII 

Sun 26 April  

Mon 27 April  

Tue 28 April  
Wed 29 April  

Thu 30 April  

                                                                                                                                                     No. of working days:23  

  
   



MAY 2026 
DAY DATE REMARKS 

Fri 1 May Labour Day 

Sat 2 May  

Sun 3 May Investiture Ceremony for USS & USSS 

Mon 4 May Investiture Ceremony for VSS & VSSS 

Tue 5 May  

Wed 6 May Investiture Ceremony for UPUS & UMS 

Thu 7 May Investiture Ceremony for UPVS & VMS 

Fri 8 May  

Sat 9 May Parents’ Meeting for Classes KG, VI to VIII, XI & XII (2.00 to 6.00 pm) 

Sun 10 May  

Mon 11 May  

Tue 12 May  

Wed 13 May  

Thu 14 May  

Fri 15 May  

Sat 16 May Parents’ Meeting for Classes I to V, IX & X  (2.00 to 6.00 pm) 

Sun 17 May  

Mon 18 May  

Tue 19 May  

Wed 20 May  

Thu 21 May  

Fri 22 May  

Sat 23 May  

Sun 24 May School closes for Hajj Holidays 

Mon 25 May  

Tue 26 May  

Wed 27 May  

Thu 28 May  

Fri 29 May  

Sat 30 May  

Sun 31 May  

     No. of working days: 17  

 



JUNE 2026 
DAY DATE REMARKS 
Mon 1 June  

Tue 2 June  

Wed 3 June School opens after Hajj Holidays 

Thu 4 June   

Fri 5 June World Environment Day 

Sat 6 June  

Sun 7 June  

Mon 8 June  

Tue 9 June  

Wed 10 June I UNIT TEST FOR CLASSES I TO VIII BEGINS 

Thu 11 June  

Fri 12 June  

Sat 13 June  

Sun 14 June  

Mon 15 June I UNIT TEST FOR CLASSES I & II ENDS 

Tue 16 June I TERMINAL EXAMINATION FOR CLASSES XI & XII BEGINS 
I UNIT TEST FOR CLASSES III TO V ENDS 

Wed 17 June I UNIT TEST FOR CLASSES VI TO VIII ENDS 

Thu 18 June I TERMINAL EXAMINATION FOR CLASSES IX & X BEGINS 

Fri 19 June  

Sat 20 June  

Sun 21 June English Literary Week for classes I to V begins 

Mon 22 June  

Tue 23 June  

Wed 24 June  

Thu 25 June English Literary Week for classes I to V ends 

Fri 26 June  

Sat 27 June  

Sun 28 June  

Mon 29 June  

Tue 30 June I TERMINAL EXAMINATION FOR CLASSES IX TO XII ENDS 

                                                                                                                                                     No. of working days: 20 

  
  



  
JULY 2026 

DAY DATE REMARKS 
Wed 1 July Students not to report 

Thu 2 July Students not to report (Buses will leave at 11.30 am) 

Fri 3 July  

Sat 4 July  

Sun 5 July School closes for Summer Holidays 

Mon 6 July  

Tue 7 July  

Wed 8 July  

Thu 9 July  

Fri 10 July  

Sat 11 July  

Sun 12 July  

Mon 13 July  

Tue 14 July  

Wed 15 July  

Thu 16 July  

Fri 17 July  

Sat 18 July  

Sun 19 July  

Mon 20 July  

Tue 21 July  

Wed 22 July  

Thu 23 July  

Fri 24 July  

Sat 25 July  

Sun 26 July  

Mon 27 July  

Tue 28 July  

Wed 29 July  

Thu 30 July  

Fri 31 July  

No. of working days: 02 



AUGUST 2026 
DAY DATE REMARKS 
Sat 1 Aug  

Sun 2 Aug  

Mon 3 Aug  

Tue 4 Aug   

Wed 5 Aug  

Thu 6 Aug  

Fri 7 Aug  

Sat 8 Aug  

Sun 9 Aug  

Mon 10 Aug  

Tue 11 Aug  

Wed 12 Aug  

Thu 13 Aug  

Fri 14 Aug  

Sat 15 Aug Independence Day of India 

Sun 16 Aug  

Mon 17 Aug  

Tue 18 Aug  

Wed 19 Aug  

Thu 20 Aug  

Fri 21 Aug  

Sat 22 Aug School re-opens after Summer Holidays (Staff to report) 

Sun 23 Aug Students to report 

Mon 24 Aug  

Tue 25 Aug  

Wed 26 Aug ONAM (Tentative) 

Thu 27 Aug  

Fri 28 Aug  

Sat 29 Aug  

Sun 30 Aug  

Mon 31 Aug  

                                      No of working days = 08 
  
 



SEPTEMBER 2026 
    DAY DATE REMARKS 

Tue 1 Sept  

Wed 2 Sept  

Thu 3 Sept  

Fri 4 Sept  

Sat 5 Sept Teachers Day 

Sun 6 Sept  

Mon 7 Sept  

Tue 8 Sept  

Wed 9 Sept  

Thu 10 Sept  

Fri 11 Sept  

Sat 12 Sept  

Sun 13 Sept Library week begins 

Mon 14 Sept  

Tue 15 Sept  

Wed 16 Sept  

Thu 17 Sept Library week ends 

Fri 18 Sept  

Sat 19 Sept Workshop for staff from KG to VIII, Classes for IX to XII 

Sun 20 Sept  

Mon 21 Sept  

Tue 22 Sept  

Wed 23 Sept  Saudi National Day 

Thu 24 Sept  

Fri 25 Sept  

Sat 26 Sept  

Sun 27 Sept  

Mon 28 Sept  

Tue 29 Sept  

Wed 30 Sept  

                               No. of working days: 22  

  
   



OCTOBER 2026 
DAY DATE REMARKS 
Thu 1 Oct EDU-EX for USS & USSS 

Fri 2 Oct Gandhi Jayanti 

Sat 3 Oct  

Sun 4 Oct  

Mon 5 Oct  

Tue 6 Oct  

Wed 7 Oct  

Thu 8 Oct  

Fri 9 Oct  

Sat 10 Oct School Foundation Day Celebration (Tentative) 

Sun 11 Oct  

Mon 12 Oct  

Tue 13 Oct  I Term  assessment for KG classes begins 

Wed 14 Oct  

Thu 15 Oct  

Fri 16 Oct  

Sat 17 Oct  

Sun 18 Oct Midterm Examination for Classes I to XII begins 

Mon 19 Oct  

Tue 20 Oct  

Wed 21 Oct  

Thu 22 Oct  

Fri 23 Oct  

Sat 24 Oct  

Sun 25 Oct Midterm Examination for Classes I & II ends 

Mon 26 Oct  

Tue 27 Oct Midterm Examination for classes III to V ends 

Wed 28 Oct  

Thu 29 Oct Midterm Examination for Classes VI to VIII, IX & X ends 

Fri 30 Oct  

Sat 31 Oct National Re-Dedication / National Unity Day 

                               No. of working days: 22  



NOVEMBER 2026 
DAY DATE REMARKS 
Sun 1 Nov Midterm Examination for Classes XI & XII ends 

Mon 2 Nov  

Tue 3 Nov  

Wed 4 Nov  

Thu 5 Nov  

Fri 6 Nov  

Sat 7 Nov Parents’ Meeting for Classes I to V, IX & X (1.00 – 5.00 pm) 

Sun 8 Nov  

Mon 9 Nov  

Tue 10 Nov  

Wed 11 Nov  

Thu 12 Nov  

Fri 13 Nov  

Sat 14 Nov Children’s Day 
Parents’ Meeting for Classes KG, VI to VIII, XI & XII  (1.00 – 5.00 pm) 

Sun 15 Nov Field trip / Sports for KG & VMS  

Mon 16 Nov Field trip / Sports for KG & VMS 

Tue 17 Nov Field trip / Sports for KG & VMS  

Wed 18 Nov Field trip / Sports for KG  

Thu 19 Nov Field trip / Sports for KG & UMS 
Mothers’ Day for Prep Section 

Fri 20 Nov  

Sat 21 Nov     

Sun 22 Nov Field trip / Sports for KG & UMS 

Mon 23 Nov Field trip / Sports for KG & UMS 

Tue 24 Nov Mothers’ Day for UPUS 

Wed 25 Nov Field trip / Sports for USS 

Thu 26 Nov Field trip / Sports for USS 

Fri 27 Nov  

Sat 28 Nov  

Sun 29 Nov Field trip / Sports for USS 
Mothers’ Day for UPVS 

    Mon 30 Nov Field  Trip for USSS / Sports for VSSS 

                                No. of working days: 24 



DECEMBER 2026 
DAY DATE REMARKS 
Tue 1 Dec Field Trip for VSSS / Sports for USSS 

Wed 2 Dec Field Trip for VSSS / Sports for USSS 

Thu 3 Dec World Disability Day  
Field Trip  / Sports for VSS 

Fri 4 Dec  

Sat 5 Dec  

Sun 6 Dec Field Trip  / Sports for VSS 

Mon 7 Dec Field Trip  / Sports for VSS 

Tue 8 Dec  

Wed 9 Dec II Unit Test for Classes I to VIII begins 

Thu 10 Dec Graduation Day for Class XII (VSSS) 

Fri 11 Dec  

Sat 12 Dec  

Sun 13 Dec Unit Test for classes IX, X  begins 

Mon 14 Dec II Unit Test for Classes I & II ends 

Tue 15 Dec II Unit Test for Classes III to V ends 
KG Sports Day 

Wed 16 Dec Graduation Day for Class XII (USSS) 
II Unit Test for Classes VI to VIII ends 

Thu 17 Dec Unit Test for classes IX, X  ends 

Fri 18 Dec  

Sat 19 Dec  

Sun 20 Dec School closes for Winter Holidays 

Mon 21 Dec  

Tue 22 Dec  

Wed 23 Dec  

Thu 24 Dec  

Fri 25 Dec  

Sat 26 Dec  

Sun 27 Dec  

Mon 28 Dec  

Tue 29 Dec  

Wed 30 Dec  

Thu 31 Dec  

                                          No. of working days: 13  

  
 



 
JANUARY 2027 

DAY DATE REMARKS 
Fri 1 Jan  

Sat 2 Jan  

Sun 3 Jan School re-opens after Winter Holidays 

Mon 4 Jan CBSE Practical Examinations for class XII begins (Tentative) 

Tue 5 Jan Preliminary Examination for class XI begins 

Wed 6 Jan  

Thu 7 Jan  

Fri 8 Jan  

Sat 9 Jan  

Sun 10 Jan Vishwa Hindi Diwas 
Field trip / Sports for Prep & UPUS 

Mon 11 Jan Field trip / Sports for Prep & UPUS 

Tue 12 Jan Field trip / Sports for Prep & UPUS 

Wed 13 Jan Field trip / Sports for Prep & UPUS 

Thu 14 Jan CBSE Practical Examinations for class XII ends (Tentative) 
Field trip / Sports for Prep & UPVS 

Fri 15 Jan  

Sat 16 Jan Parents’ Meeting for classes KG, I to VIII 

Sun 17 Jan Preliminary Examination for class XI ends 
Field trip / Sports for Prep & UPVS 

Mon 18 Jan Field trip / Sports for UPVS 

Tue 19 Jan Preliminary Examinations for classes IX, X & XII begins 

Wed 20 Jan  

Thu 21 Jan Talent Search Examination for Classes II to VIII 

Fri 22 Jan  

Sat 23 Jan  

Sun 24 Jan  

Mon 25 Jan Annual Practical examinations for class XI begins 

Tue 26 Jan Republic Day of India 

Wed 27 Jan  

Thu 28 Jan VIBRANCE 2026  (VMS) 

Fri 29 Jan  

Sat 30 Jan Martyr’s Day 

Sun 31 Jan Preliminary Examination for classes IX & X ends 
Talent Extravaganza (UMS) 

                                      No. of working days: 22 



 
FEBRUARY 2027 

DAY DATE REMARKS 

Mon 1 Feb  

Tue 2 Feb Preliminary Examination for class XII ends 

Wed 3 Feb  

Thu 4 Feb KG Day 

Fri 5 Feb  

Sat 6 Feb  

Sun 7 Feb  

Mon 8 Feb  

Tue 9 Feb  

Wed 10 Feb  

Thu 11 Feb  

Fri 12 Feb  

Sat 13 Feb  

Sun 14 Feb Gulf Sahodaya Examinations for classes IX & XI begins 
Annual Examinations for classes I to VIII begins 

II Term Assessment for KG classes begins 
Mon 15 Feb CBSE Examinations for classes X & XII begins (Tentative) 

Tue 16 Feb  

Wed 17 Feb  

Thu 18 Feb  

Fri 19 Feb  

Sat 20 Feb  

Sun 21 Feb Annual Examinations for classes I & II ends 

Mon 22 Feb Saudi Founding Day 

Tue 23 Feb Annual Examinations for classes III to V ends 

Wed 24 Feb  

Thu 25 Feb Gulf Sahodaya Examination for Classes IX  & XI ends 
Annual Examination for Classes VI to VIII ends 

Fri 26 Feb  

Sat 27 Feb   

Sun 28 Feb School closes for Ramadan & Eid Holidays 

                                            No. of working days: 18 

  



 
 
 

MARCH 2027 
DAY DATE REMARKS 
Mon 1 Mar  

Tue 2 Mar  

Wed 3 Mar  

Thu 4 Mar  

Fri 5 Mar  

Sat 6 Mar  

Sun 7 Mar  

Mon 8 Mar  

Tue 9 Mar  

Wed 10 Mar  

Thu 11 Mar  

Fri 12 Mar  

Sat 13 Mar  

Sun 14 Mar School re-opens after Ramadan & Eid Holidays 

Mon 15 Mar  

Tue 16 Mar Promotion Meeting for Classes I & II 

Wed 17 Mar Promotion Meeting for Classes III to V 

Thu 18 Mar Promotion Meeting for Class IX 

Fri 19 Mar  

Sat 20 Mar  

Sun 21 Mar Promotion Meeting for Classes VI to VIII & XI 

Mon 22 Mar Result Day for Classes IX & XI 

Tue 23 Mar  

Wed 24 Mar  

Thu 25 Mar Result Day for Classes KG to VIII 

Fri 26 Mar  

Sat 27 Mar  

Sun 28 Mar Orientation Programme for Teaching Staff  

Mon 29 Mar Orientation Programme for Teaching Staff 

Tue 30 Mar Orientation Programme for Teaching Staff 

Wed 31 Mar  

                                                                                                                                                     No. of working days: 14 



  
APRIL 2027 

DAY DATE REMARKS 
Thu 1 April Books & Documents Submission for KG students  

New Academic session begins for Classes I & III to XII 
Fri 2 April  

Sat 3 April  

Sun 4 April New Academic session begins for Class II 

Mon 5 April New Academic session begins for Class LKG 

Tue 6 April New Academic session begins for Class UKG 

Wed 7 April  

Thu 8 April  

Fri 9 April  

Sat 10 April  

Sun 11 April  

Mon 12 April  

Tue 13 April  

Wed 14 April  

Thu 15 April  

Fri 16 April  

Sat 17 April  

Sun 18 April  

Mon 19 April  

Tue 20 April  

Wed 21 April  

Thu 22 April  

Fri 23 April  

Sat 24 April  

Sun 25 April  

Mon 26 April  

Tue 27 April  

Wed 28 April  

Thu 29 April  

Fri 30 April  

     No. of working days: 21 


